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14/01/2026    Week 30 of 33miércoles   08:00 pm Lanes 1 - 30

Ilusion Bowl San Pedro
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Points Points Team Pins + Points Points Team Pins +
Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP

1 13 Britney Spares 82 38 727 64 72957
2 1 Concepto 13 81 39 786 18 73665
3 6 Incredibowlers 81 39 700 91 71506
4 19 Perros del Mal 80 40 752 51 71939
5 7 Veteranos 75 45 705 84 71644
6 11 Carnalitos 72 48 710 79 70818
7 3 Bowling Stones 72 48 650 133 70511
8 16 Sin Spare-anza 72 48 689 98 68087
9 4 High Bowltage 71 49 754 43 71151

1012 Los Garcia 71 49 636 145 68845

1124 RG Bowlers 70 50 648 129 70607
12 5 Bufalos 68 52 658 126 69876
1318 Pocket Pounders 68 52 680 121 66329
14 8 Aceros Treviño 65 55 636 137 71121
1522 Bowling Troopers 64 56 701 85 70829
16 2 Desubicados 61 59 698 90 71799
1715 Pin Up's 59 61 673 112 69502
1810 Caza Chuzas 59 61 681 106 68081
1914 Los Villarreal 56 64 672 114 70124
2027 Los Picapiedra 52 68 599 149 66948

2121 Spare Shots 49 71 601 178 69007
2217 Machine Gun 48 72 649 134 69230
23 9 Split Happens 47 73 672 114 61784
2429 Yaba Daba Doo 46 74 542 205 66190
2523 Enigma 44 76 534 206 66987
2620 El TYM 40 80 602 174 68177
2726 Los 5s 39 81 559 197 67024
2830 Titanes 38 82 558 187 59224
2925 Pegale al 1 Wey 33 87 585 170 58757
3028 Shooters 30 90 525 205 64679

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Bowling Troopers 750 779 792 2321 3 <---> Machine Gun 766 731 789 2286 1
3-4 Britney Spares 898 826 809 2533 4 <---> Spare Shots 765 780 787 2332 0
5-6 Pocket Pounders 798 845 789 2432 4 <---> El TYM 670 685 650 2005 0
7-8 Shooters 680 615 727 2022 0 <---> Enigma 742 699 754 2195 4

9-10 Perros del Mal 827 923 841 2591 4 <---> Los Picapiedra 748 816 820 2384 0
11-12 RG Bowlers 874 742 889 2505 3 <---> Los 5s 723 785 786 2294 1
13-14 High Bowltage 819 793 746 2358 4 <---> Yaba Daba Doo 728 750 693 2171 0
15-16 Pegale al 1 Wey 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Bowling Stones 764 808 772 2344 4
17-18 Titanes 785 785 736 2306 0 <---> Desubicados 823 801 772 2396 4
19-20 Caza Chuzas 745 844 760 2349 0 <---> Bufalos 763 858 860 2481 4
21-22 Concepto 13 795 782 735 2312 1 <---> Split Happens 772 802 774 2348 3
23-24 Incredibowlers 794 920 821 2535 1 <---> Aceros Treviño 887 846 881 2614 3
25-26 Sin Spare-anza 681 799 728 2208 0 <---> Carnalitos 875 916 758 2549 4
27-28 Veteranos 816 832 861 2509 1 <---> Pin Up's 838 806 877 2521 3
29-30 Los Garcia 822 745 792 2359 3 <---> Los Villarreal 757 772 753 2282 1

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30

Wk31  21/01  16- 23 19- 15 24- 14 22- 29 25- 21 30- 20  28-  5   1- 27   6- 26   4- 11   7-  3  12-  2  10- 17  13-  9  18-  8
Wk32  28/01  10- 29  25-  9  30-  8  16-  5   1- 15   6- 14  22- 11   7- 21  12- 20 28- 17 13- 27 18- 26   4- 23  19-  3  24-  2

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

946 Concepto 13 2613 Concepto 13 983 Britney Spares 2694 Concepto 13
911 Caza Chuzas 2463 Perros del Mal 972 Concepto 13 2691 Bowling Troopers
895 Britney Spares 2454 Bowling Troopers 970 Bufalos 2671 Pocket Pounders

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Luis F Castaño 773 Luis F Castaño 300 Luis F Castaño 782 Vicente Guerra

300 Oscar Zavala 740 Vicente Guerra 300 Oscar Zavala 773 Luis F Castaño
289 Carlos Elizondo 726 Polo Villarreal 299 Erick Saenz 758 Andres Yañez

299 Rodrigo Wise

Women 257 Marla Ramon 641 Marla Ramon 271 Monica Garcia 740 Monica Garcia
235 Monica Garcia 605 Monica Garcia 267 Lillian Salcido 714 Elena Gutierrez
226 Nancy Gonzalez 574 Nancy Gonzalez 265 Mirthala Ferreiro 697 Graziella Ferreiro

Individual High Averages
Men 216.11 Luis F Castaño 211.87 Jezrel Ruiz C 208.04 Oscar Zavala 203.00 Christian Mata
Women 197.56 Marla Ramon 178.88 Monica Garcia 164.78 Bere Orona 162.24 Milly Valenciano

          Resultados en:          https://oscarvazquez.info/
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Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
1 18 Luis F Castaño 216 0 15560 72
2 2 Juan Arturo Ruiz 215 0 645 3
3 1 Eliud Martinez 212 0 8519 40
4 19 Jezrel Ruiz C 211 0 13348 63
5 1 Oscar Zavala 208 0 17475 84
6 6 Hector De Leon 203 0 3055 15
7 4 Christian Mata 203 0 10150 50
8 19 Antonio Padilla 202 0 14563 72
9 4 Mauricio Ortega 200 0 15443 77

10 22 Carlos Elizondo 199 0 10398 52
11 3 Adrian Falcon 199 0 11382 57
12 1 Beto Ramos 198 1 9716 49
13 1 Alan Treviño 198 1 4160 21
14 26 Polo Villarreal 197 2 17574 89
15 1 Eddy Garza 197 2 12613 64
16 15 Oscar F Vazquez Jr 196 3 16506 84
17 9 Carlos Treviño 194 5 12633 65
18 6 Eduardo Garcia 193 6 10238 53
19 8 Alfredo Mata 192 7 10224 53
20 2 Angel Caraveo 192 7 14798 77
21 14 Salvador Jr Villarreal W 191 8 13438 70
22 11 Andres Rodriguez 191 8 9174 48
23 5 Alejandro Kaoru Sr 190 9 4963 26
24 8 Vicente Guerra 190 9 13533 71
25 17 Carlos Cantu 190 9 13531 71
26 13 Rodrigo Wise 190 9 15816 83
27 27 Jorge Guerra 190 9 11611 61
28 12 Carlos Jr Garcia 189 9 16488 87
29 19 Daniel Peña 188 10 13742 73
30 2 Fabricio Martinez 187 11 14455 77
31 11 Gerardo Jr Rodriguez 187 11 12381 66
32 16 Ramiro Quiroga 187 11 14617 78
33 10 Andres Medina 186 12 7463 40
34 18 Fidel Yañez 185 13 3902 21
35 18 Andres Yañez 185 13 13342 72
36 15 Luis Tamez 185 13 13890 75
37 24 Raul Garcia Lozano 185 13 13513 73
38 13 Pedro Wise 184 14 13807 75
39 9 Gilberto Morales 183 15 9379 51
40 7 Jorge Hernandez 183 15 11201 61
41 24 Rene Garza G 183 15 7875 43
42 1 Mario Reyes 183 15 14827 81
43 9 Alejandro Gonzalez 182 16 5848 32
44 22 Alexis Zertuche 181 17 12191 67
45 10 Ernesto Medina 181 17 11623 64
46 15 Salvador Gonzalez 180 18 7227 40
47 24 Ricardo Sauceda 180 18 2345 13
48 16 Andres Mustieles 179 18 13485 75
49 13 Pepe Flores 179 18 12043 67
50 11 Gerardo Lozano 179 18 11481 64
51 11 Octavio Garcia 179 18 5377 30
52 22 Alberto Jimenez 179 18 8418 47
53 24 Jorge Guzman V 178 19 12515 70
54 10 Mauricio Medina 178 19 6955 39
55 7 Erick Saenz 178 19 12467 70
56 3 Alejandro Jr Melendez T 177 20 8542 48
57 13 Armando Palermo 177 20 13481 76
58 4 Alejandro Quiroga 177 20 532 3
59 25 Alejandro Garza 177 20 4781 27
60 24 Felipe Gonzalez 177 20 6726 38
61 10 Raul Medina 176 21 10970 62
62 19 Arnulfo Mejia 176 21 7251 41
63 10 Homero Medina Sr 176 21 1061 6
64 13 Aaron Villagomez 176 21 10072 57

65 11 Brandon Rodriguez 176 21 13042 74
66 5 Kaoru Jr Sawabe 176 21 8986 51
67 3 Jaime Garza 176 21 10041 57
68 8 Rosendo Treviño 176 21 10215 58
69 2 Pepe Ruiz 175 22 9135 52
70 7 Diego Rodriguez 175 22 7895 45
71 1 Jorge Rodriguez 175 22 2628 15
72 20 Ruben Analis 175 22 2800 16
73 7 Jesus Gonzalez F 174 23 13273 76
74 7 Victor Martinez 174 23 6624 38
75 25 Isaac Rodriguez 174 23 4703 27
76 4 Julian Merlo 173 24 12458 72
77 6 Rafael Salinas M 172 25 11543 67
78 23 Luis Carranza 171 26 2579 15
79 22 Miguel Quintero 171 26 9615 56
80 29 Ricardo Villarreal 171 26 8928 52
81 22 Juan Leal 171 26 9595 56
82 3 Alejandro Sr Melendez 170 27 11450 67
83 7 Gerardo De La Garza 170 27 11915 70
84 5 Luis G Hernandez 170 27 11913 70
85 6 Victor H Madrid 169 27 339 2
86 22 J Ramon Mejia 169 27 7793 46
87 4 Hugo Lozano 169 27 508 3
88 19 Emmanuel Garcia 168 28 2697 16
89 6 Rodolfo Martinez B 168 28 10266 61
90 8 Martin Rodriguez 167 29 5878 35
91 20 Alfredo Kuri 167 29 12406 74
92 6 Julian Sepulveda 167 29 10371 62
93 8 Carlos Estrada 167 29 10705 64
94 25 Rodrigo Carrera 166 30 9346 56
95 5 Pedro Botello 166 30 12313 74
96 18 Marcelo Elizondo 165 31 3319 20
97 14 Carlos Villarreal 165 31 10450 63
98 14 Armando Lopez M 165 31 11100 67
99 10 Homero Medina Jr 165 31 8765 53

100 12 Eduardo Garcia 164 32 13858 84
101 4 Sebastian Mejia 164 32 7753 47
102 16 Juan Angel Gonzalez 163 33 12281 75
103 5 Ricardo Gonzalez 163 33 1473 9
104 5 Humberto Panti 163 33 3924 24
105 27 Porfirio Guerra 163 33 8004 49
106 22 Alfredo Garcia 163 33 1143 7
107 10 Jose Ma. Gomez 163 33 6689 41
108 14 Adolfo J Villarreal 162 34 8799 54
109 16 Fernando Lobaton 161 35 2267 14
110 28 Roberto Gomez 161 35 4517 28
111 20 Roberto Jr Gonzalez V 161 35 2578 16
112 14 Jose Luis Villarreal 160 36 8679 54
113 6 Arturo Lopez 160 36 9156 57
114 16 Mario Placencia 160 36 9609 60
115 5 Gerardo Saldivar 159 36 10239 64
116 3 Manuel Rodriguez 159 36 9269 58
117 15 Manuel Escalante 159 36 6042 38
118 8 Ricardo Treviño 158 37 7781 49
119 16 Gustavo De La Garza 158 37 2380 15
120 20 Roberto Gonzalez 158 37 10753 68
121 23 Hector Sr De Leon 158 37 6322 40
122 23 Alfredo Toyos 157 38 10265 65
123 17 Jorge E De La Rosa 157 38 6148 39
124 17 Javier Benitez 157 38 8338 53
125 16 Erick Schaefer 157 38 1884 12
126 15 Alexis Ramos 156 39 784 5
127 3 Gerry Sr Maiz G 156 39 5642 36
128 23 Ernesto Tapia 156 39 9859 63

129 11 Adrian Hinojosa 156 39 10477 67
130 27 Giovanni Salinas 155 40 10572 68
131 14 Jorge Sr Villarreal 154 41 6627 43
132 21 Victor Vazquez 153 42 11241 73
133 9 Jorge A Jr Villarreal 153 42 9239 60
134 30 Humberto Alanis 153 42 5682 37
135 21 Alvaro Garza 152 43 9164 60
136 12 Carlos Sr Garcia 151 44 13209 87
137 17 Rene Jalomo 151 44 6221 41
138 24 Edgar Sepulveda 151 44 8176 54
139 28 Ernesto 150 45 6037 40
140 29 Javier Murga 150 45 11138 74
141 21 Ernesto Zamora 150 45 10675 71
142 30 Ricardo Rueda 149 45 7479 50
143 26 Lacho Acosta 148 46 2976 20
144 24 Luis M Castillo 147 47 7839 53
145 26 Jorge Angelinos 146 48 5732 39
146 29 Israel Rodriguez C 146 48 5433 37
147 21 Xavier Breton 146 48 9805 67
148 20 Jorge Zertuche 146 48 5262 36
149 26 Jorge Anaya 145 49 12656 87
150 18 Rodrigo Diaz 145 49 9427 65
151 3 Gerardo Jr Maiz 144 50 5356 37
152 20 Miguel Rocha 143 50 8178 57
153 29 Eduardo Fernandez 142 50 9279 65
154 25 Gerardo Lerma 142 50 7848 55
155 22 Alejandro Cantu 142 50 3563 25
156 30 Emilio Sanchez 141 50 9612 68
157 28 Luis A Rodriguez 139 50 11883 85
158 27 Ricardo Rodriguez 139 50 5031 36
159 5 Hugo Garcia 139 50 4608 33
160 27 Roberto Guerra 138 50 8337 60
161 30 Joaquin 138 50 3056 22
162 25 Javier Garcia 138 50 4715 34
163 17 Juan P De La Rosa 138 50 6507 47
164 24 Fco Javier Eguia 138 50 2213 16
165 19 Carlos Mejia 137 50 4811 35
166 11 Roberto Rivas 137 50 1233 9
167 29 Alejandro Murga 136 50 7796 57
168 26 Fito Garcia 135 50 5845 43
169 8 Eduardo Treviño 135 50 3391 25
170 30 Cesar Luna 135 50 9201 68
171 25 Mario Garcia 133 50 4807 36
172 26 Raul Garcia 133 50 4928 37
173 23 Daniel Perez 132 50 6366 48
174 30 Ricardo G 129 50 1168 9
175 29 Andrez Fernandez 128 50 2188 17
176 25 Caico Carrera 128 50 8591 67
177 27 Luis Guerra 125 50 1758 14
178 30 Giovani Treviño 117 50 2464 21
179 27 Shorty Rodriguez 115 50 6024 52
180 30 Francisco Bustos 115 50 3587 31
181 26 Claudio V 113 50 4424 39
182 27 Humberto Rodriguez 102 50 1431 14
183 19 Gerardo Avalos 200 0 0 0
184 14 Salvador Sr Villarreal 200 0 0 0
185 20 Fernando Escajadillo 200 0 0 0
186 13 Luis Reyes 200 0 0 0
187 13 Gonzalo Montemayor 200 0 0 0
188 13 Pablo Sr Belden 200 0 0 0
189 17 Jorge I De La Rosa 200 0 0 0
190 26 Gabriel Garza 200 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Team Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

1 19 Marla Ramon 197 2 10668 54
2 4 Monica Garcia 178 19 10375 58
3 4 Bere Orona 164 32 8239 50
4 15 Myrna Cantu 164 32 494 3
5 2 Milly Valenciano 162 34 7950 49
6 10 Rossana Martinez 161 35 6934 43
7 15 Nancy Gonzalez 159 36 9753 61
8 2 Karla Espinosa 156 39 7182 46
9 6 Veronica Garza G 155 40 5900 38

10 21 Adriana Cardenas 154 41 1545 10
11 14 Karla Villarreal 150 45 902 6
12 15 Graziella Ferreiro 149 45 7640 51

13 17 Mariana De La Rosa 145 49 5375 37
14 2 Flor Aguirre 144 50 8093 56
15 9 Laura Gonzalez J 142 52 5852 41
16 23 Mirthala Ferreiro 135 58 9620 71
17 18 Laura Jr Gonzalez 134 59 10338 77
18 12 Loreley Garcia 132 60 11568 87
19 20 Elena Gutierrez 131 60 8937 68
20 17 Cristina Elizondo 130 60 7854 60
21 21 Susy Gutierez 122 60 6025 49
22 29 Erika Gonzalez 122 60 2933 24
23 28 Lillian Salcido 121 60 7803 64
24 28 Veronica 120 60 2049 17

25 23 Vivi Molina 119 60 2153 18
26 9 Ana Gaby Treviño 119 60 5121 43
27 28 Gaby Morales 112 60 5197 46
28 28 Cristy Amaro 112 60 8235 73
29 9 Sofia Ancira 111 60 3237 29
30 23 Angeles Herrera 110 60 3770 34
31 28 Corina Morales 104 60 520 5
32 9 Ana Elisa Shelley 200 0 0 0
33 12 Alejandra Luna 200 0 0 0
34 12 Alejandra M 200 0 0 0

Base del HDCP es 200 al 90% y Dommy 145 Pinos Sin HDCP !
Para Ganar a BYE o Equipo Ausente hay que Tirar 725 con HDCP

Se Requiere Jugar 57% ( o 57 JJ ) para la Premiacion Individual !!
Para Tener HDCP se necesita Jugar 2 Juegos, aparece Siguiente
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 132 111 21
Number of games bowled 333 284 49

Actual average of week's scores 169.52 175.16 136.84
How many games above average 191 168 23
How many games below average 140 114 26

Pins above/below average per game 4.75 5.61 -0.18
How many people raised average 76 67 9

        by this amount 0.69 0.69 0.68
How many people went down 56 44 12

        by this amount -0.49 -0.52 -0.35

League average before bowling 164.83 169.98 137.58
League average after bowling 165.02 170.19 137.68

Change in league average 0.19 0.21 0.09

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s 1 1 --
675s 2 2 --
650s 1 1 --
625s 5 5 --
600s 4 4 --
575s 8 7 1
550s 5 5 --
525s 10 10 --
500s 8 8 --
475s 10 9 1
450s 8 7 1
425s 6 6 --
400s 4 3 1

below 400 60 43 17

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s 5 5 --
225s 15 14 1
200s 39 38 1
175s 87 81 6
150s 90 82 8
125s 64 53 11
100s 27 10 17

below 100 6 1 5
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